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TO: MAIL & MESSAGE SEC
COMMUNICATIONS UNIT
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mnmmmmswwmsvcmf‘

FROM SPALL WW IT CORR SEC

onmnnmm%@éhﬁm*beol 1OANED IGOU DASH CRISTE P AND H

BRANCH TAGO RM 1B 676 14 AUG 53 ANTJ CLASS FILE FORWARDED C/0 SHEEHAN

1l AUG 53 PD HAVE REQUEST FROM SI§TER REQUESTING INFORMATION AS TO WHY
INFORMATION REGARDING DEATH WAS SED 70 A MR HUIE WHO APPARENTLY WROTE ;

ARTICLE RE SAME PD ADMSG WHETHER CASE TO BE FORWARDED OR WHEN RECORDS WILL |

BE RETURNED |
LJS/Evens/oja-Spee
ROUTINE 8:00 A.M.

19 aug 53




o

AGRC-GS Complaint Regarding Release of Information
in the Case of Edward D. Slovik
Chief, Comptroller Div, 60, Mil Pers Rec Cen,TAGO 20 Aug 53
TAGO St. Louis 20, Missouri W Johnston/jsr-77k
ATTN; Col H. Gs Wilson
Prec % Hist Br

Forwarded for appropriate action in compliance with teletype message of
19 August 1953, copy attached.

2 Incls ALBERT A. LINDQUIST, Colonel, AGC
1. Ltr 13 Aug 53 Commanding
, 2. Cpy TT Msg 19 Aug 53

corPY

——— e — — e — — ———



Mrg. Paul’~e Serafine
11649 Auk n Ave.,
Detroit 28, Mich.
August 28, 1953

U, S. Military Record
Personnel Center
4300 Goodfel low

St. Louis, Mo.

ATT: Quillo
Information Desk
RE: EDWARD DAN SLOVIK

36896415
Dear Sirs:
Two weeks have passed since I wrote to you re-
questing information on the insurance and death of
Pvt. Edward D. Slovik, #36896415 = World War II.

I am anxiocusly awaiting your answer. PFPlease
advi se,

Very truly yours,
lhum-i‘iﬂu‘h;bgd‘hﬁyﬂhuv

pts Mrs, Fauline Serafine
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HGW:JMH:COP 1E-681

AGCT-H 201 Slovik, Bddde D, 28 August 1953
(13 Aug 53) 36896415

Mrs, Pauline Serafine
11649 Auburn Avenue
Detroit 28, Michigan

Ceneral.
The emergency addressee ted by your brother vas
his wife, Mrs, mw.mmomnm.
Dearborn, Michigan, and she vas notified of his death.

The asked concerning insurance should be
addressed Mgumm.um
Affairs, Veterans Administration, this city,

I trust that the above information will be helpful,

COFY POR: :
C0, MFRC, St. Louis, Moo 2
Chief, P&H Branch, TAGO -
; ":" 5 : 4 /_-: W
M/R: Above reply based on info comtalned 1M/201 3'11 Y /7 '
instruetions of Col H. G. Wilson, C/P&H‘Br, & M’
Coordinated with Casualty Br, TAGO - Col L £
. ('_{:[*‘Lp
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S g P Mrs. Pauline Serafine
)"‘ 11649 Aubv * Ave., n A
f Detroit 26, Mich, e\ 7
August 31, 1953 \ o
o SRS

Ad jutant General,
War Department
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sirs:

I am writing for my mother who is old and unable to write
well enough since she has been subject to an emotional shock.

In January 1945 her son Edward D. Slovik #36896415 was
executed for deserting the A.rmg at Albuf, France upon author-
ization of the most Honorable Fresident Eisemhauer (then a
General). However she had not been informed about his ex-
ecution until August 11, 1953 by indirect sources. We regret
that her dmughter-in-law has not told her about this affair. /
I can well understand the reason. The knowledge of this would
be a disgrace and the strain of shock would have been too great.

Up to this time however, this ldttle lady has not received
compensation or insurance for his death. If such is collectable
why basn't the U. S. Army informed her of it?

Acting as her intercessor I wrote to the Personnel Record
Center in St., Louis Missouri a little more than two weeks ago
for information on Edward's death and insurance., Up to this
date I have received no answer? Why? I can't understand it.

Could you be 80 kind as to help me in this serious matter?

Now that the case is de-classified by the Army I think they owe
no less than a mere explanation for the unhappiness experienced

by Edward's mother.
Thanking you for any cooperation I remain,
— Very truly yours,
s Balinie deroflons

ps lrs. Paulins Serafine
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AGCT-H 201 Slovik, Bddfe D,

(20 mag 53) 36896415
SUBJECT: Request for Information

70 Chief, PID, CINFO FROM Chief, Precedent & DATE 31 Aug 53 COMMENT NO. 2
History Braneh, TAGO Maj Hertzog/5LL38

1., Careful consideration has been given to your request for the last known
address of thirty-one persons nimed in Comment No. 1. Unfortunately, there is no
feasible way such service can be rendered. ihile the research and clerical time
necessary to compile this specific material might not appear excessive, the hundreds
of simllar requests for lists of various types have presented a problem of con-
siderable magnitude, and the sheer mumbers involved hive necessitated a policy of
muehorth-.

2. The mm@nmohligaﬁmto%mmof&hduﬁot?ﬂnh
Eddle D, Slovik, 36896415, or the circumstances of des the em rgency
mwnuhoﬂnrﬂ-ﬂdhhzﬁ&ruhbjﬂht lowever, a review
of the records shows thal he only requested that his wife, Mrs, Antoinette W, “lovik,
6320 Ternes ivenme, Dearborn, Miehigan, be advi

3.
tluq:tcfld.n Sl.w!.kuu a-m-mmnmlﬁm
n M%&h& However, an vidual in.his status at thit time was free

be um-,-om, uuud!.nthophnn. 'Gma, 1 Meade, Maryland,
on 11 July 1944, were abbrevistions for "Ground Porces Depot."
h m-p-bh w,-m-mfawmmmm'
(3 hmmmmumammm,mmmu

- M!WwMMMhm,hm
i mmmm-ﬂmmmmmumw.su
29 1945 is not diselosed in the Fecord of Trial, though there is a record

therein of his eonfinement at Regimental Headquarters Prisoner of “ar Inclosure as of
'\M{&E&dﬁlﬂﬂ%%rdﬁ“uofﬁ

0

8, Thére are various lists shown in the Mecord of f persons who were
st the stockade, men who served with the 28th tachment =t the place
of confinement and execution. There would be mo objection to an of the |

lists by Mr. Huls, but it would be his responsidlity to determine who wery Steckade

9+ 4As to the actual person who motified Slovik of his dexth eentsnce, nothing .
has been found in the Record of Trial of the person whose task this was. It is assumed
that Lmediately after approval of the doath sentence on 23 December 1945, Slovik was



m:mm.mn._
(20 aug 53) 36896415
SUBJECT: Request for Information

informed through chammels in the nomal manmer. There is no way of determining
specifically the name of the person who notified Slovik. In fact, in order to make
the procedure impersonal, ordinarily the name of such person is mt recorded.

BAROLD G. WILSON, Col., m
Chief, P and B Branch, TAG0| ™
HAROLD G. WILSON, Colonel,
Chief, Precedent & History Nr, TACO

MEMO FOR RECORD:

1. Under date of 20 Aug 53, by Cmt #1, C/PID/CINFO, forwarded DF to C/P & H Br,
TAGO, rqstng last known address of 31 persons, and answers to eight additional
questions concerning the execution of Pvt Eddie D. Slovik, 36896415, only American
service man executed for a mil crime since the Civil War. States that Mr. Wm. Brad-
ford Hule is engaged in research for a book he is writing on this subjeet and that
CINFO is giving full cooperation.

2, Because of the large number of names involved, it is necessary for this
office, under current policy, to deny the request for the last known address of the
31 persons.

3. Replies to questions contained in par 2 b, ¢, d, e, f h, and 4
are based on informal coordination with Oren & Directory See, Oper B, TAGO, and
Lt Davis, Mil Justice Div, TJAGO, ext 55975.

o W
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DISPOSITION FORM

SECURITY

AFICATION (if any)

Room 1E676 Pentagon

Rm 1E888 Pentagon

Attn:

Col Wilsen

FILE NO. SUBJECT
Slovik, Eddie D, 36 896 L15
= e Eea - i = COMMENT NO.
»Co ptroller Div, TAGO FROM pecords Liaison See, ;'LbD,mE 1 Sep 53 « ok
Precedent & History Branch TAGO 74339/BLL

Telegram forwarded for action re our telephone conversation this date.

2
\e‘-'.f'l en
- “‘.
- X
=
P

16—54801-8 T O. 5. COVENNMINT PRINTING OPFICE

DD .#ﬁ"a 96 Mmﬂ-llwﬁmmvum






= SECURITY CLi_ sIFICATION (If ang)

DISPOSITION FORM

FILENO. AGRC-0S SUBJECT
Tracer (Case of Slovik, Edward D.)
T0 Chief, Comptroller Div, FROMCO, Mil Pers Rec Cen, TAGO DATE ), Sep 53 COMMENT NO. 1
TAGO St. Louis 20, Missouri lr Johnston/jsr=7Th

ATTN: Col H. G. Wilson
Prec & Hist Br

1, For appropriate action.

2, Prior correspondence was forwarded to your office by Disposition Form dated
20 August 1953, copy attached,

2 Incls
1, Ltr 28 Aug 53
2. Cpy D/F 20 Aug 53

DD 1%50 96 REPLACES NME FORM 96, 1 OCT £, WHICH MAY BE USED. 16—54801-3 ©. 8. COVImMMENT PRINTING CFFICE




Mrs. Pauline Serafine
1164¢ Aubi 1 Ave.,
Detroit 2. Mich,

o September 3, 1953 [, L &/

& ~

Department of the Army,
Office of the Adjutant General,
Washington 25, D, C,

ATT: Wm. E, Bergin
Ma jor General, USA

REF: Pvt, Eddie D. Slovik
#o6896415

Dear Sir:

Your letter of August 28, bas been duly received and
its contents of great help.

Nevertheless, 1 was much surprised to learn that you
are in custody of Edwards records since the little lady at
the Fentagon informed me, when I called, that Washington had
no records., She referred me to the ll.llitnry Fer sonnel Re-
eords Center in St. Louis, e

Now that you have these records I rp_gum to quw the
details of my brothers death. e3 o v

Your cooperation in this. regard will':;j! nﬁbh_--:i'iﬁp_:ociat-

'dc J:‘" ‘r- o
Very truly yours,
ps Mrs. Pauline Serafine

/7
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& SECURITY €U CATION (if ony)
DISPOSITION FORM

FILE NO. sUwIECT .
Slovik, lddie D. 36 296 415
~ i = A al & & MA LAy o Foao_. -. A o - MM N
Weonptroller Division, TAGO O™ Records Liaison Sec, :mDEmE L Sep 53 SORME 0. 1
Precedent & History Br TAGO 74339/ BLL

Room 1E676 Pentagon Rm 1E888 Pentagon
Attn: Mrs Criste

Telegram forwarded for action re telephone conversation this date.

DD,F’&“QG REPLAGES NME PORM . | 6CT & WHIEH MAY BE USED. \0—sa0ig  F G & soveaxuear rawtins ernica









nauTl"a SI_IP NF % USE FOR APPROVALS, DISAPPROVALS,

VCURRENCES, OR SIMILAR ACTIONS

.

|1 HAME OR TITLE $ INITIALS CIRCULATE
ORGANIZATION ARD LGCATION DATE " | coormimaTiON
Precedent and History Branch =l
q 2 FILE
Comptroller Division, TAGO
INFORMATION
3 NECESSARY
ACTION
~ | wotE AND
RETURN
4 | se=me
Slovik, Edward D. =5
SIGNATURE
36 896 115

REMARKS

priate action.

1. The attached letter is forwarded for appro-

2+ Information om file in this Center shows
records were charged to Igou/Criste, Rm 1B676 on

1, August 1953.
FRO OR TITLE DATE
Ts W II Corr Sec 9 Sep 53

ORGANIZATION AND. LOCATION
Mil Pers Rec Cen, TAGO §St. Louis 20, Mo.

DD 1res50 9D oo 15 30 Noe £ whin e L o g0d ATELQ



=,

41100Z Sep 52 Unclassified
TAG DA WASH DG
Foutine Routine
oo Am FIunce covren = 7 @A) ¥ 8/ 3)
INDIANAFOLIS, INDIANA x
PCUSA 53764 Unclassified
FROM AGCT

FEURMSG FCUSA 53764 TO MPRG FOLLOWING INFCRMATION FURNISHED COLON
FRIVATE RIDIE D SLOVIGK Gdi ASN 36896415 % NO RECGED FOUND OF FREFIX
SERVICE NUMEER QMM WAS INDUCTED INTO ARMY 3 JANUARY 1944 AND DIED T
JANUARY 1945 Q¢ NOM BATTLE STATUS DUE TO OWN MISCOMDUCT FER GOM
NUMBER 27 QS ETO DATED 23 JANUARY 1945 7D

HAROLD c. WILSON, cu..



P

AGOT 201 Slovik, Eddie D,
36896415 (28 Aug 53)

11 September 1953




AGCT 200 Slovik, Eddie D, 15 September 1953

As stated in my lotter of 28 the addrescee
destgmated by you trother was %”“m
st B ey

m-wuwmummmmmm

With reference to your statement, "Now that the case is
declassified by the Army x x x," there has been no change in the
origival classification of the file in this office.

Pop 150 GeE TAAe mavter 100 omucel pouw e

Sincerely yours,







e e

‘,ﬁ-—

1 Incl
Ltr 3 Sep 53

NEVER USE FOR APPROVALS, DISAPPROVALS,
ROUTING SLIP _ _qumumm’oaosmm ACTIONS.
1 NAME OR TITLE LR INITIALS CIRCULATE
l/‘j i
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION DATE COORDINATION
Military Personnel Records Center e
2 FILE
St. Louis, Missouri P
INFORMATION
3 " | Necessary
- ACTION
NOTE AND
RETURN
4 o SEE ME
" | sighaTuRe
REMARKS
Re: Slovik, Eddie D. 36 896 415
l. Forwarded for necessary action and direct
reply to writer who has not been advised of this
reference.
2. Information obtained from Veterans

Administration reveals that EM died 31 January 1945.

| =
FROM MAME OR TITLE : NETER DATE
V. . SAUNDERS, MaJ AGg ATPFRT bing: 14 Sep 53
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION REJSLy T TELEPHONE
CAS BR, COMP L Z, CORRES DARBY/1D675 76340

Replaces DA AGO

DD =% 95

Form e, 1 A 1 AFH!
t:fﬂ.w Q

Form 12, 1) Nov 43, which may



- t“
ik 3 A 141010 Sep 53 UNGLASSIFIED
ROUTINE ROUTINE
GG FINANCE CENTIR ysa
INDIANAFOLIS 1MDIANA x
7"{(/&7"7?‘?0" | 56580 & TIA UNCLASSIFIED

FROM AGCT

REURNSGS FCUSA 56580 AND 7744 C)9! RECORDS INDICATE EDDIE D SLOVIK ASN 36896415
ASSIGNED FOLLOWING ORGANIZATIONS AND STATIONS CULOR D DASH S NINE G4 INFANTRY
TRAINING BATTALION CAMP WOLTERS TEXAS 31 JANUARY 1944 TO 10 JULY 1944 SEMI'COLON
GROUND FORCES REILACEMENT DEFOT NUMBER OME FT MEADE MARYLAND 11 JULY 1944 TO

31 JULY 1944 SEMI COLON GFO UND PORCES REFLACEMENT SYSTEM 14 AUGUST 1944 SEMI
COLON THIRD REFLACEMENT DEPOT 19 AUGUST 1944 SEMI COLON COMPAKY G 109TH INFANTRY
REGIMENT APO 28 NY NI 20 AUGUST 1944 TO 31 JANUARY 1945 ¥D
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« MEMO RGUTING SLIP CONCURRENGES, O SoMTLAR deTIone
1 NAME OR™TITLE INTTIALS CIRCULATE

€O, MFRC

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION DATE COORDINATION

INFORMATION

3 NECESSARY
ACTION

NOTE_AND
RETURN

4 SEE ME

SIGHATURE

REMARKS

Please pass attached file and pepers to
Mr, Krebs, Special Services,

;z Fij :rrz )77 . é' .z

| pare
Phyllis M, Oriste 15 Sep 53

FROM NAME OR TITLE
-

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION
Prec & Hist Br,

DD (/5% O5 MEuRNBRmit /irararn e o




ROUTING SLIP N e NCES. OR SIMILAR ACTIONS

A1 NAME OR TITLE INITIALS CIRCULATE
Chief
ORSAMIZATION AND LOCATION CATE COCRDINATION
Military Personne uasl
2 FILE
St. Louis, Missouri
INFORMATION
3 T | necessany
ACTION
NOTE AND
RETURN
4 T | s e
SIGNATURE

REMARKS

Re: Slovik, Eddie B. 36 896 415

1. Forwarded for necessary action. Corres-
pondence has not been acknowledged.

2. Records of EN returned to Q| iprav@h on or
about 15 September 1953, 3

1 Inel
g Ltr 18 Sep 53

eteoT o Covsn  [2550 53

ORSAMIZATION AND TELEFHOMNE
Cas Br. Comp L-2, Corres  Darby/l1D675 76340

Replaces DA AGO P NS, 1A and AFH A—S5457 4
DD 1 FEB S0 95 lml&mNovﬂ.:h?;ahmq mﬂ, i ! -






TAG DEPTAR WAS ¥DC
DA GRNC

-

? 7.250
&
RMC 0588
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| ,u nummic EDDIF D ll.lvtt CMM & 89¢ 415 pD REQUFST THIS
Imm BE ADVISED OF ALL ORGANTZATIONS AND STATTONS TO WWICH Fy WAS
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i NEVER USE FOR APPR PPROVALS,
HEH“ R.vTING SLIP mwcum?vcgs’;wg:nmxs:aﬁu;
' '"Shief, “Admin Sve Div, TAGO g o
Rm ki B81,-The Pentagon DATE | cooromaTion
__AT™rN, Me, B, B. Beluap A
2 FILE
e INFORMATION
3 | wecessany
ACTION
T NOTE AND
RETURN
‘ Slovik, Bddie D. g
_’_m e SIGNATURE

REMARRS

P & H Braunch conguwr ia reply.

Note memo for record. You may desire to have

Hige¥/1I8/Fhn, Chief Clerk

| " 0et 53

T2 0oy Sew) MPRC

b . ; 2

FORM Replaces DA A GO Form 8§95, 1 Aor 48, snd AFHQ
1 FEB 50 9 5 Form 13, 10 Now 47, which wsy ba usid,

10—is4s74 oro I



11649 Auburn Ave.
Detroit 28, Mich.

Oct. 9, 1953 6)

Department of the Army

Office of the Adjutant General
Washington 25, D.C.

Attn: Wm. E. Bergin
Ma jor General ,USA

Ref. Pvt., Eddie D. Slovak
#36896415

Dear Sir:

I very much regret that I have failed to receive
an answer to my letter of September 18, 1953.

Three weeks have gone by and it is needless to
say that I am exceedingly anxious to hear from
you. S

Won't you kindly write me by return maiif,. giving
the information I rejuested in my previous letter?
4

Thanking you in advance, I am,
Respectfully yoﬁi’s,»

"s‘.‘-' -

rs. Pauline Sera

i e e Sew b oo
faaes A ln
v - x e y (o /
1 a8 '!_ L.
Y WA L ST -2 !:_2’ ' &
P S lff” ne ﬂlf~"~"’ : J k‘p,f“‘ A

=

d_. @ Mrs. Pauline Serafine

9

¢
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15 October 1953

Detroit 28, Michigan

Dear Mra, Serafine:

HR LU FR T L
%Mﬂ “wm i
m w mm m m“m umwmm
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ILetter dispatch to Mrs,

Serafine.

See next page for Memo for

Record,
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&
b

o

Pwlin!&ﬂﬁ.m&tod,'s&pmdlsﬁbp,

Br for answering. MPRC had prepared

fo m—ardimum and they in turn referred
: urcst Change was made to answer the specific i
G eugnioardsath, which change was concurred in by

‘E&pmmtmt Cas Br
, which had been sent on -]
imdbeingtm:i Sep inquiry



Department of the Armmy

Mrs. Paulire Serafine R34
1649 Aubu . AVE.,

‘ ' 5 -
P t}" : etroit 28, Mich.

Sep tember 18, 1953

Office of the Adjutant General,

>

Washington 25, D. C,

ATT: Wm. E. Bergin
Major Geperal, USA

REF: Pvt. Eddie D. Slovik

Dear Sir:

Your letter of September 15, received and I am deeply

grateful to you for the attention you have given this matter
this far. :. =

However, I must &dmit that I am in quite a quandary and

regret it is necessary to trouble you again.

In my letter of September 3, 1 requested details regard-

ing my brothers death and I am sure you understand why. Natur-
ally, when we were informed recently by a certain William Brad-
ford Huie and shown papers or documents, which he claimed were
authentic, we were Quite disturbed. Now however, we are at a

» loss to know what to say or think because in your letter of

a- v

August 8, you wrote that no permission had been granted to Mr.
Hule to bAve access to my brothers records., What I would like

to know is

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)

Did my brother die in the regular course of action; or
not. If not was he executed and why, where and when.
Were the records (or copies) shown us by Mr. Huie
authentic? —

How did Mr. Huie have these records if they are in
custody of the Ad jutant General and no permission was
granted to him to have access to same. :

Does Mr. Huie bave any connection with the adjutant
Generals Office, or any other Government sgency, and
ow do you suppose he gained the papers and informatiocn
he passed on to us? *

Assuripg you your early reply will be deeply appreciated.

I am yours Sincerely,

Mrs. Pauline Serafine
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AGRC-GSP 201 Slovik, Rddie D,
38 896 415 (18 Sep 53)

Mrs, Pauline Serafine ) M
11549 Audurn Avemue '
Detroit 28, Michigam g

xnu?\_ugumhtmﬂulmmlupﬁnl{

1% de the policy mwumw.mu
death of a member to notify the person whem such member
has designated as his addressee, In conformity with
this policy, informatien the death of your brother,
Bddie D. Slovik, was furnie te his wife, Mrs. Antoinette I
Slovik, 6320 Ternes Avemue, Michigan, vhe was his only
designated emergency llﬂl'um ‘record. Any digposition which
she has made, or may make, of ormation, including its
release %o Mr, Hule, 4s a hr outeide the jurisdiction of the
Department.

Tour concern in this matter is mest 'understandable, and I
regret that I am e to be of further angietance,

/ ' _ Sscerely yovus \

Major General, USA ;
The Adjutant
i _ ;\\ b
; 27 /0
- 7 //Ag’f\&\

Ltoid Corr .5&&

See attached memorandum for record.
FILE~IN MFRC
Johneton/fh-Spec
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18 Monterey Pl. |
Yonkers, N.Y. ,
April 21, 1954

|
J?_  ;7fl§jDﬂgE‘;§ﬁi?7$ :
. x 3 ;;_ -- -. : .‘-g__ # . . ey il
g 2 |
I -mu reading with amazement the article in ‘
this week's Look magazine regarding the case of Pvt, Eddie Slovik who !
was ex ~as a deserter. ‘
I was a combat infantryman with the Jkth Infantry Division
and Inow of several instances where men deserted while on the front
Iind’i* 1 were in my own section. It was common know- 1
ledge among Ot desertion would not be punished by death. ;
I certa ﬁe;bauﬁmm ong soldiers but no doubt there |
; hundreds _-.mr_ where he h mﬁ was not imposed. |
e .nn,.a.? S8 singled it for sxscution is beyond my com-
Pw' ¥ B s - {
X I realize * injustice |
done P his widow the
back at the time of
his = : |
s , <- v l
: he b urud hono ‘.Loynndor e command, I r
beg of you tute the proper steps so that tlnwi.dwofht Slovik !
: E? :ﬂﬁ ‘;f::y help tw he, is aubttl.d to meiva. |
S . , smeelﬁr yours, |
S/Vincent Zebatte
3 i
: COPY |
|
1 |
- |
|
‘
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AGRS-DC 201 Slovik, Eddie D.

(U spr L7)

Bl

25 April 1947.

Nr. Fred J. H. Schroeder
mm. M. P. 0.

Dearborn, Michigan.

Deer Mr. Schroeder;

lmm&mu::.wmuumu-
'.mm. M . m“mm
::u-;zl benefits and insurance of Badie D. Slovik, Army serial
number - F

The Quarternmster General of the , Washington 25, D. C., hes
Jurisdiction over matters pertaining to burial of our military
porsomnel who die oversess. A copy of your letter has aceordingly
been forwarded to that officer for necessary action.

Matters per to Netional Service Life Insurance and laws
providing for all bemefice for dependents of former sol-
diers are administered by the Administrator of Veterens® Affairs,
""'"""! D. C. For auy information in comnection therewith, in-

quiry be addressed to that offieial.
Sincerely yours,
M‘:.M General. Cammanding.
1 wu 25, b. C., c X HEUSER
Cpy ltr 1 Apr L7. rm‘ o)

T -

2.4









Mrs., Pauline Serafine

4 : 1164¢ uburn Ave.,
Detrowt 28, Mich.
VE.7-6954

August 15, 1959

U. S. Military Record
Personnell Center

4300 Goodfellow

St. Louis, Mo,

ATT: Quilloe
Information Desk

RE: EDWARD DAN SLOVIK
36896415

Gentl emen :

As of our conversation of August 13, 1953 in which you

advised me to write a request directly to you for detailed
information on the above deceased who 1s my brother.

Ag you may recall in our conversation that neither Ed's
mother nor I had been informed of his death or the cause of
same. Therefore we were shocked to have Mr., William Bradford
Hule break the news of Edward's execution. However I can't
understand why his records were de-classified and released to
someone whom we don't know. We can't understand Mr, Huie's
purpose or his interest in possessing these records. His

ation was that he could write a story on this and make
it a startling one at that, when one boy among ®0 many desert=-
ers was executed., It is history in itself when one considers
it basn't happened in approximatély 90 years.

However, you could help me clear matters if you could
send me information on the following:

f’:rﬁﬂha_parniaaion been granted to Mr. Huie to have these u

~ records? Has anyone been notified in the event of Edward's "
death? Who?''Is the insurance still unclaimed? Who's bene-
ficiary? 1Is it still collectable if unclaimed at the present

time? How did Mr. Huie know who was beneficiary® A

He told us he saw the insurance papers.

My best to you since it means a great deal for my widowed
mother and to me to know thesé things.

Thanking you I remain,

o e

pts Mrs. Pauline Serafine -

R





